Pos.

O 00 N O U1 h W IN =

A W W W W W W W W W WNDNDNDNDNDNNNDNNDNDNDNDDNRPERRFR -~ 2 2 B B~ =
O VW O N O UV A W N HF O OOONOLVI AN WNEFEH O UOOLONODOULLPMMWNEH=O

7 Hills Race

Name
Dessie Flanagan
Michael Reid
Stewart Whitlie
David Fulton
Dougie Carstairs
Megan Crawford
Olly Stephenson
Nick Williamson
Tom Blankenstein
Peter Buchanan
Colin Doig
Paul Hammond
Alan Miller
David Limmer
Graeme Dunbar
Gordon Marshall
George Salmond
Ross Cruickshanks
John McManus
Andy Robin
Neil Burnett
Jamie Thomas
Martin Devine
Rob Lister
Anthony Hemmings
Kevin Gemson
Patrick Harrington
Mark Hartree
Marijn Rodenburg
James Rogers
Brendan Forrester
Matthew Alexander
Roland McCraw
Alan Swanson
Rhona Anderson
Nicol Fraser
Richard Hadfield
Gavin Park
Adrian Campbell
Tim Chad

Time
01:38:31
01:38:47
01:46:32
01:51:06
01:51:09
01:52:36
01:53:10
01:53:28
01:53:53
01:53:58
01:54:29
01:55:40
01:56:40
01:57:15
01:58:24
01:59:14
01:59:20
01:59:40
02:01:14
02:01:42
02:01:47
02:02:15
02:02:27
02:02:39
02:03:24
02:03:31
02:04:46
02:04:48
02:05:02
02:05:14
02:05:20
02:05:56
02:06:15
02:06:19
02:06:33
02:06:42
02:07:11
02:07:15
02:07:23
02:07:26

num
74
190
242
81
33
44
217
246
13
21
59
92
162
127
62
157
205
46
146
196
23
229
55
128
99
82
95
97
198
199
78

137
224

80
88
177
29
34

club F?
Musselburgh & District AC

Carnethy HRC

Hunters Bog Trotters
Portobello RC

Fife Athletic Club F
Carnethy HRC

Dunbar Running Club
Edinburgh AC

Portobello

Hunters Bog Trotters

Portobello RC
Carnethy HRC

Portobello RC

Garscube Harriers

Carnethy HRC
Dunbar Running Club
Portobello RC

Carnethy HRC
David Lloyd Edinburgh

Carnethy HRC
EUR-Roadrunners
Hunters Bog Trotters

Portobello RC

Carnethy HRC

Dunbar Running Club F
Edinburgh Triathletes
Portobello RC

Hunters Bog Trotters

vet?

M50

M50

M50

F45



41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

Pascal den Hartog
Robert Ewing
Martin Twigg

Neal Wyatt
William Chadwick
Craig Taylor
Stuart Mcleod

Jim Nicholson
Michael Armstrong
Elizabeth Richardson
Alex Oliver

Finlay Smith

Jim Reville

Martin Caldwell
Iain Findlay

Euan Batten
Steven Peters
Daniel Clements
Gordon Cameron
Robert Mclear
Richard Ell

Chris Magowan
Christine Macvarish
Joris Wulfert
Murray Peebles
Finlay Slane

Phil Young

Keith Martin
Robert Donaldson
Robert Summers
Steven Honeyman
Colin Finlayson
Paul Scott

Karen Dobbie
Paul Brennan
Gavin Brown

Gary Morrison
Derek Houston
Graeme Rae

Bob Lawende
Andrew McLauchlan
David Nightingale
Sam Evans

02:07:29
02:07:32
02:08:00
02:08:03
02:08:05
02:08:15
02:08:40
02:09:01
02:09:15
02:09:23
02:10:04
02:10:12
02:10:21
02:10:42
02:10:45
02:10:49
02:11:04
02:11:10
02:11:40
02:12:07
02:12:46
02:12:50
02:12:56
02:13:06
02:13:37
02:13:48
02:14:09
02:14:26
02:14:31
02:14:33
02:14:36
02:14:57
02:15:10
02:15:37
02:15:59
02:16:03
02:16:13
02:16:41
02:17:07
02:17:09
02:17:13
02:17:38
02:17:52

54
68
235
253
35
226
145
170

193
175
213
191
26
72
11
182
37
27
144
66
151
123
252
179
212
254
158
60
222
106
73
208
57
16
18
165
107
185
122
143
172
67

Hunters Bog Trotters
Dunbar Running Club

Portobello RC

Edinburgh Triathletes

Musselburgh & District AC

Haddington ELP
Portobello RC
Corstorphine AAC

Linlithgow AC

Hunters Bog Trotters
Carnethy
Portobello RC

BMF

Lothian Running Club
EUR Roadrunners
Harmeny AC

Lothian Running Club
Carnethy HRC
Harmeny AC

Beacon
Carnegie Harriers

Edinburgh AC
Edinburgh AC
Portobello RC

Double D Racing
Edinburgh Triathletes

Ranelagh H.
Gala Harriers

M50
M60

M50

M50
M50
M50

F45

M60



84 Alex Kinninmonth 02:18:01 120

85  Richard Taylor 02:18:07 227 Dunbar Running Club

86  Andrew McFadyen 02:18:12 140

87  Fiona Wright 02:18:22 249 Portobello RC F

88  Angus Davidson 02:18:34 50  Carnethy Hill Running Club

89  Sinead O Malley 02:18:39 173 Hunters Bog Trotters F

90  Harry Kolinsky 02:19:15 121

91  Toby Pennington 02:19:26 181

92  Martin Wood 02:19:37 247 M50
93  Fiona Hegarty 02:19:42 256 Edinburgh AC F

94  Alasdair Dunlop 02:20:13 64

95  Lucas Nightingale 02:20:22 171  Edinburgh Frontrunners

96  Keren Macpherson 02:20:26 147 Fife AC F  F45
97  Alan Corsie 02:20:28 42 M50
98  Derek Sutherland 02:20:31 223

99 Darran Barton 02:20:36 10  Corstorphine AAC

100  Brian Dearden 02:20:50 53

101 Simon Beckett 02:20:54 12

102  Martin Hill 02:21:09 103 Kinross Road Runners

103  David Reay 02:21:13 187

104  Bertrand Leroy 02:21:18 126

105  Jack Bloodworth 02:21:24 15

106  Donald McBryde 02:21:31 133

107  Barry Lovern 02:21:50 130

108  Laura Forrester 02:21:52 79  Corstorphine AAC F

109 David Harris 02:22:15 96 M50
110  Mike Malcolm-Smith 02:22:20 155 Musselburgh & District AC

111 Stephen Malcolm 02:22:28 154 Lothian Running Club

112 Judith Dobson 02:22:37 58  Kinross Road Runners F F55
113 David Bull 02:23:19 22

114  Russell Sommerford 02:24:21 215 Carnethy HRC

115  Andrew Anderson 02:24:24 6  Dunbar Running Club M50
116  Mairead Kelly 02:24:42 118 Hunters Bog Trotters F

117  Scott Love 02:25:16 129 Carnegie Harriers

118  Alistair Hindle 02:25:31 105 Hunters Bog Trotters

119  Ben Cluley 02:25:45 38 Porty Dads

120  Adam Wright 02:26:03 248 Welland Valley Tri

121 Keith Colver 02:26:13 40

122 Elaine Davies 02:26:29 52 Edinburgh AC F

123 David Clark 02:26:32 36  Cosmic Hillbashers

124  Mike Howard 02:27:29 108 Musselburgh & District AC

125  David Greig 02:27:58 86 Carnegie Harriers

126  Andrew Stavert 02:30:03 216 Portobello RC M50



127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155

Ben Shillitoe
Gary Connelly
Kathy Henly
Graham Wright
Bob Still

Jim Petrie

Iain Robertson
Simon Wallace
Jim Macgregor
Michael Wilkinson
Brian Pendreigh
William Fallon
Malcolm Wilkinson
Colin Reynolds
Emma Baker
Mark Ryle

Peter McCallum
Melanie Sinclair
Kevin Davie
Murray Bryce
Fraser Duff
Stuart Rowa-dewar
Lesley Halstead
Zoe Strong

Alan Moffat
Arthur Somers
Niall Russell

Mike Meinel

Ken Robinson

02:30:06
02:30:48
02:31:59
02:32:02
02:32:13
02:32:18
02:33:04
02:34:29
02:35:53
02:37:58
02:38:08
02:38:12
02:38:26
02:38:42
02:41:51
02:44:43
02:45:56
02:46:08
02:46:11
02:49:33
02:50:27
02:52:08
02:54:57
02:55:41
02:55:59
02:56:16
03:00:48
03:02:03
03:24:32

210
41
102
250
218
183
194
237
192
245
180
69
244
192

204
135
211
51
20
61
202
90
221
164
214
203
161
197

Heaton Harriers & AC
Harmeny AC
Carnethy HRC

HBT

Portobello RC
Lothian Running Club
Pitreavie AAC

Moray Road Runners
Carnethy HRC

Hunters Bog Trotters

Hunters Bog Trotters

Lomond Hill Runners AAC

Hunters Bog Trotters

Carnegie Harriers
Carnegie Harriers
Cosmic Hillbashers

Lomond Hill Runners AAC

Hunters Bog Trotters

EUR-Roadrunners
Beacon Runners

independent

M50
F45
M50

M60
M50

M60

M50

F45

M60

F45



